## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K-Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Grant of permission for performing Hajj-2022

Ref.No Letter No. GDC/Estt/e-File-264/4312 dated 06.06.2022 from the Principal,Govt. Dental College Srinagar.

Government Order No. ⊖81 JK(HME) of 2022 Dated: ♥∑-12-2022

Post facto sanction is, hereby, accorded to the grant of station permission in favour of Mr. Javid Rasool Shawl, Chief Radiographer of Government Dental College, Srinagar for a period of 45 days w.e.f. 07.06.2022 in connection with performing Hajj, 2022 subject to the condition that the earned leave is sanctioned in his favour by the competent authority.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/ (Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

No: ME-NG/224/2022-02

Dated: 0 S -12-2022

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary, to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Principal Government Dental College, Srinagar.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 5. Concerned.
- 6. In-charge website
- 7. Government order file/Stock file.

(Pamposh Ganju)

Under Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department